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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE

N/E end Westcroft Court approximately 900’

NE of Western Run Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District |

3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(9 Westcroft Court)

* CASE NO. 02-572-A

Angela F. & William D. Class, 111

Petitioners *

% ok Kk %k K Kk ok %k % %k %k % ok ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Angela F. and William D. Class, 1II.
The variance request is for property located at 9 Westcroft Court in the Hunt Valley area of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1A03.4B.4 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 38 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft.
for an addition and to amend the Final Development Plan for “Lambourne Downs”, Lot #3. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1,
the plat to accompany the Petition for Vanance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have ﬁled the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence i the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

% would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

this / ﬂ‘day of July, 2002, that a variance from Section 1A03.4B.4 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a
side yard setback of 38 ft. in lieu of the required 50 fi. for an addition and to amend the Iinal

Development Plan for “Lambourne Downs”, Lot #3, be and 1is hereby GRANTED, subject

however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order: however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at

their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

expired.
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

ikl lfhorea

condition.
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

a1 Baltimore CouPt): | 401 Bosley Avenue
;‘%*W Zoning Commissioner - Towson, Maryland 21204
DS | 410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

July 18, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. William D. Class, il
9 Westcroft Court
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-572-A
Property: 9 Westcroft Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Class:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition. for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

‘Order.

In the event the decision rendered Is unfavorablé to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
‘nformation concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Ay 1otroc

Timothy M. Kotroco |
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

o McKee & Associates, Inc.
5 Shawan Road, Suite ]
Cockeysville, MD 21030

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled wath Soybean ink
on Recyclad Paper
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Petita

for the property located at

for Admini Strative Yariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

#9 Westcroft Court
which is presently zoned _ BG4 _

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Managemeht. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun

and which is described in the description and pilat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)jn 0% 4Py 1. (BC 2R - (98

10 PERMIT A SIDE NARD SETRACK OF DB-FEET I LIEU OF THE REQUIRED
50 FeeT FOr AL ADDITION BND TO AMEND THE FIiAL DENELoPMENT

PEOL FOR " LAMBOURNE DOUWNS' | LOT 2

-

%

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Confract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

—

Signature

]

Address Telephone No.

-

City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Telephone No.

Zip Code

Eﬁw E State

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Leqgal Owner(s).
Altam - Class IT

Name - Typg ar Print ]
(e D.Tim B

4
Signat
ﬁnqdcu F.Clasc

Name - Type of Print
. Clasy
Signatute ‘
9 DN . QLQ 0) 4724017
Address elephone No.
Eﬂu/wf Valloe, AL - 21030
City { State Zip Code

Regresen_tati've to be Contacted:
McKee & Associates, Trc.

N ;

8 Sheseen Road, Suite 1 (410) 5071555 -

Address e, MD 1050 Telephone No.
Zip Code

City State

= = - = —— e — e —
- iP f‘j earing having been farmally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ardered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
hig By of : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubﬁc-heﬁaﬂng, advertised, as required by the zoning

::; t -g of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afftant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

9 Westcroft Corxt

Hnt Valley, M 21090
City State Zio Cade

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Tl'ead;it:}mofaganagea:ifi‘;imisnecessarydﬁtoﬂaegrudrgrmdsofthafmly.
Theexlstﬂ'g topograpty restricts the area available for the garage addition.
Bﬁlmamoftfesq)ticsystanrestrictst}eareaavaﬂablefor the gavage addition.
The house is existing ard to move it would be practically difficult.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

Address

i N

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

it D Do >

Signatur

Signature 0

William D. Class frgela F. Cles
Name - Type or Print Name - Type ar Pant

A gy S ay o o wy N mm N O am pF de ot iy w B gy B gy B ey B gy EE gy BN gy AN S EE G B S BN SR ER AN R B EE Sy us am ds o dwm e B oam B am B mm 5N Em Y o et oy o wr sy o B e B oy B gy SR gy SR gy BN By B G By an ww Ak i am Y Em T am T gy TR gy R Gy !

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this fg ;rhday of 5 SQ 2]5% &_(ﬁi before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persofally appeared

\m\" Aand Rinpel\a &, \QASS

the Attiant(s) herein, personatly known or satistactorily idedified to me as such Afmant(s).

»

y Commission Expire Z/ / 0/05

)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01




K. o
' Afﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowlpd?_.e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a pubiic hega:{igg IS s%heduled in the future with regard thereto.

tcroft Court

Address
Hnt Valley, M 21030 |

City “Siate Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The addition of a garage addition is necessary due to the growing needs of the family.
The existing topography restricts the area available for the garage addition.
The location of the septic system restricts the area available for the garege addition.
The house is existing ard to move it wauld be practically difficult. |

b

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature 7
Willigm D. Class IT1 Arpela F. Class
Name - Type or Print Name - fype or Print -

—-----------—-_---—-_-a**--~--_-----,------.—--—---#-‘-----ﬂ--_-h-h-ﬁ-‘-‘----w“-~

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

A il ,
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this l & day of ! E( 1 AY S GQ (322 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

'I; ) Altan D -Q\@Ss (e %ﬁ%ga\gf‘\c}%im_—__
e Affian(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily iden 0 me as such Affiant{s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Public

My Commission Expires

REV 16/25/01




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

9 Westcroft Court
for the property located at i _—

which is presently zoned ___ &4

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ¢4 03, 4>. 4. (B.CER-I9B]

TO PERMIT A SIDE JARD SETRACK OF S8 FEET IN IUEU OF THE REQUIRED
SO FEET FOR AN RDODITION A{D TO AMEID THE EINAL DEVELOPMENLT

PLAN FOR " LRMBOULRNE DOWNS"  LoT |2

[ —

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of.this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be hounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County. .

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that lhve are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: L egal Owner(s): -
JL/UL Lik&m D. C}[&Sﬁ«. ¥4
y

Name - Type or Print Name&T g or Print. Z ;

Signature Signature
£ . Cas ¢
Address Telephone No. or Print
City State ~ 7 Zip Code Sig aqre
Attorney For Petitioner: (U CJ@ ~ @f Cb L7( R 915?7

Address Felephone No.
Mﬂ'/% . A O30
City 0

State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Name - Type or Primt

Signature . .
MKee & Assceiates, I,
Company Name .
5 Shaven Road, Suite 1 (410) 527-1555 ,
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Cockeysville, M 21030
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore Counly and that the property be reposted.

] -
Zoning Commissioner.of.Baltimore Cpunty

| ) 1
CASE NO. OdJ -A'la-hA Reviewed By MP@J Date _

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date




MCK.E & ASSOCIATES, IN’

" Engineering ® Surveying ® Environmental Planning
Real Estate Development

June 18, 2002

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

#9 WESTCROFT COURT

8T ELECTION DISTRICT

3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING at a point at the end of Westcroft Court, which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 930 feet, more or less, from the centerline of Western Run Road, which is 60
feet wide. BEING Lot 13, Plat 2, in the subdivision of Lambourne Downs as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book, S.M. 58, folio 54, containing 4.4173 acres. ALSO
KNOWN as #9 Westcroft Court and located in the 8 Election District, 3" Councilmanic
District. .

# <>

Shawan Place * Suite 1 5 Shawan Road » Cockeysville, MD 21030
Tel: 410-527-1555 » Fax: 410-527-1563 « E-Mail: @mckeeinc.com




l.“

w

n ¥

[
.&._-l'.

&

-

.

ey

T
by

o

-

>

Ey

-

4

:’F’.‘

t

P

'l:rr.l-ﬂ oy

ii*ﬂl

,‘.Fh-ﬂ-—t
a1

- L
W 1 »
- -
. r
i o - . - - - - - - N g ¥ . - . mmd — -t - r -
5 L L - - - I - 41 . . r - .
L . -~ m w T, - 1 - . . - T - " nd . * a a L - . 1.-..1 L] L] .
' - . - B 1 * . o L% -
L i * 3
S - 4 - .‘.»n - * ! R
]
- - -
b - -y Fran W 1 A 1l = - - He £ o* - 4+ ] - b
- » 1 . ] -
L] - | .
"
.
-
4 .
- LY
-
4
- -
- i !
..-"__1 .|-11... : - s r - 1 -lu L 11, . . bea FT 1 Fo AL | Jom Lemp = LA rif a5 . u._ [] e TR Pero b, LI .r-.. ._..1...‘1..__._...-. - L] - *T M ..-.__.
- __I.-._.. i LA . o, " . .-.&._u.. " .r-_...-!.‘. . Y PR I - F ] L] I et E R N R ] LR r * " i LN T .__._._....“..- - Ty 8T A -rv._ ..._.a..r LI T [
- r [ ] - - - - Lo
. - - A o ey I N T L Ao T Sl M. nte .. . k I - n Fiew L OF w __.1.._.__1. T S mris .1.......ah_..-... ra b e 5 e PR L LY
L - LJ - L] L] = T ] - L9 L) i [ u L] - r .
k v . ..._ . P . * f y ... + o - T - ' - x ey +u..v1 LA —.-.ﬂ. sy Brrtoean o, r Fr, &¢
. a i ; » - - 1 ._._ u-u n_._ [ ____.nu 21T I r
=L ...nu_.... n, "y y Ty oo L
- ~
1114 &
I - - L ._._.r __..‘._”.1 ._uUJ .
- u *  * J =" ..u__n“-_.h * L -
r d Y ]
. * -
[ ]
T
r . y RN . . '
* 3 . A N
- -
' - -

fo_"_"_om OF BUDGET & _"_zpzo.m o = |

PaR iy PPt T e e .

ll.-.
e : ..r&ﬁ”-.... -

" MISCELLA

B e L. A
L] -
Ay = [ T rr =yl o .l...}l..-....r_‘._ﬁ....-. = N a W T oamet + —_ g - P r - TR r+ B - L - L] e -a a A - *u
1
- - 1 H. - m - - . - L] - -
[ ]
.F. P oan Y - - I.&. 1 [¥] = ‘-.

o R

——
A
-
o
L

I
(t
>

1y

3
¥
{_x

i
A
2

\
£

FOR: _1} == . Loy 040 |
. ,.,-.._u u_ ._
el . " . . )
DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER
v . - T S S P U R Segt s - e P A a1 R A T
e e R e T R R et el gy T i b
+ ..,.,

EQUS'RECEIPT = .=~ T T R R

CR gD, .. D143

- ¢ - n
-
r
.
L]
* -
S
-
o
[ ] L -’ b
» - =
]
) ! -
- . a
v L - 2
rl_f.ll . r Foow - - . . . = 1-.1-...! . L] .l-
. - - -
E - = -
L
- L
- - - -
. - - . . n F . N ¥
1 [ L] - el M
Shoe
]
- L]
-
L] i "
1 r Moo= + P ar .1.». 1 b ] 1"_.! - - ™
L rk < LT » A ¥ . . - i
ra Ly " ) v LR ___u..ru = - - 1 +rit
...r-"..q it T | __-.._.“,. S .-_-... - e h.__ A - £y - ’ + ] ' L '
CFOY T2 MR S, '
- ]
+ -dr._..u- g e kar . ' W !
R . -
—
| n
]
L
- r 4 - - .

m q BLEE NI

ot P RRELFT

E?ﬁmﬁm EEL. TIE

2 197200 m...s.\qqm%é_‘ .mm 11
ey meu - WK ..._.E G- DRAWER
SRECEIPT 4 262661 . J 1IN
ek c 55 H:&w Mmmq CATION

m..-wm,u_ : | e ,a..ap .

b SILINE

*wg

ﬁ,_n..,: f1 _,

LY os

ey B -....ﬂ. ."_ 1.-._._._. T e "% Y .ﬂ .U

[}
] «
' N
* -,
LI - - 1 . ¥ - +. . * o,
a " - u ! i’ l- oy Lr -_11 [ L] ¥ -.I..L.n_ 4 -_— r - L ] P
n = LI 1 -y oy omomT N h.._.rﬁ. . " Ty .rﬂ. " ._-._.-..l T - .-._._-.-_. L
R L R L] - T ol uh LR = Ll - | L * - B S Had .-
- -4 L ...-.-_-. u ey Lir r i vy + .._-.t-h_ -.._.I.-.ﬂl.._. ' ' - .1.-|... " .u..-.
- - me .

YHA, G _.m

r.:



Post-it® Fax Note

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

i

¢
RE- Case No.: ____QZ' gj——%:. A .

Petitioner/Developer: QL’A'Q,_Q
Bailimare County Department of

Date of Hearing/Closing; 7/3%’{ ‘QZ
Permits and Development Mang gement

Caunty Office Building, Room . ﬁ

[11 West Chesapsake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: L
Gentlemen:
This letter is to centify under the penalties of perjury that he necessary sign(

) re uured by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at WE,S{

L T .

T T

iy, Il

e

The sign(s) were posted on . 7[ / Z ZJ’____F _ .

{ Month, Dy, Yesr) -

Sing

1

(Signature of Sign Pokter agdd Date)

_FATRICK M. O'KEEFE
{Printed Nam-:)
DL PENNY LANE
(Address)

(City, State, Zip Code)

(Telephone Numbar)
K3 METEN

VARIANCE

3{%}@%%’01

d'_,-_.-...\,_-l'lq.ﬂ—w“'—

Tl

budy et 7 Vi

HUNT VALLEY,K MD. 21030
TN it Y Mk}

- A410-666:5246 ¢ amLt 410905 8571
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. A e o o 1 IR TR i R
- r f I ] , A " ::_-1":-1'_‘1-
F 9 'E ©R EE v e S tg -
TP, — 28, ff_fe*«-“}.éf‘ir_'f “3:;&":
TR - * : Lo ' N ---E-Liﬁﬁf&*ﬁi}d;hﬁn_.r: R L T :
. . . .- ) . = by f_.', -t ':i' . .-"'-l" .i.‘ e __*-.'I" I B . * .._"-'?:' — " -
CE e e ol e ' , . - = e "'i!"'.--..:.,‘:-'_‘_'.. SIELI D R . T
Case Number 02- 5‘7 A -A Address Q{ {g ; EMFT - 'T -

ContactPersen ;ng(ﬂﬁ -IL—IQMP;S_OJ

Planner, Please Print- Your:Name

Filmg“E)ate** 0Dy - . “tiPosting Date U
Any contact made with this office regarding thergtetue of the | admlanletratwe
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 3

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one.of the sigh posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petltloner is" responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The. .Zoning notice sign must be visible on the
Sreperty on or before the posting date noted above. It:should remain there through the clesmg

ate n,, £

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is-the deadline for an occupZﬁt“e" [ owner within 1 ,000 feet to. f“ le:
a. férmal request for a public hearmg Pleasez.,understand that, even if there is. no: formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closmg date.

-----_ " Tawa .ﬂ--ﬂ-r-\...-.- n .—_r..--h.r - -|-. -1- i m e my
1!.__,1 - Focud g Ht-'l- - '.-"'rr--.-l- - -

3. ORDER After the olesmg darthe file will be rewewed by the zOoning. or deputy zemng'
commissioner, He may: (a) grant the requested rehef (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order thaty f’*’i'e" matter be set iin: for a public heanng “You“ Will: receive written: notification
(typically,within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) asito whether the petition has been grented

denledydrw Il go to public hearmg The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail..

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

thfs office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

.

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Oniy
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02-( /5173 A Address_Q_)ESTCROET (7. .
Petitioner's N‘ame-mumm D. wagﬁg;_ﬁ . CLASS Telephone 4;0 $7n - ‘%Ol‘?
Postmg Date:. - Closing Date: ... .L-..ﬂ-'?."..z_:-_ﬁ--__. RSP
Werdm”g for Slgn Td Permit ﬁ SINE j 2D SerPACK OF R FEET "“"'Er‘: i 505""_*_3]:1__{_“ =

REQINRED S0 FeEeT For M BORITIoN AND TO AMEND TF NAL— |

NV

1
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_ Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

July 15, 2002
Mr. & Mrs. William D Class 11
9 Westcroft Court
Hunt Valley MD 21030

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Class:
RE: Case Number: 02-572-A, 9 Westcroft Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June
19, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a
bearing on this case. All comments wili be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

” Very truly yours,

Y. (ol ng

W. Carl Richards, Jr. Gd
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

c: Mckee & Associates Inc, 5 Shawan Road, Suite 1, Hunt Valley 21030
People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

@ FPrinted with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Pexrmits and | June 24,2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105 -

111l West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF June 24, 2002
Item.No;} See Below
Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

563,564,566-569@-574

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887~4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Q_‘ rg Printed wilh Soybean Ink

rn Heeveind Panear -




R . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: Todd G. TaylorttoV
DATE: August 7, 2002

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item} 572
Address 9 We

Croft Court

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 24, 2002

The septic tank must be at least 20 feet from the proposed addition.

Reviewer: Sue Farinetti

Date:

August 1, 2002




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 20, 2002
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For JulyAd )
Item N{

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.

The flood protection elevation for this site shall be determined by an engmeer
registered in the state of Maryland, in accordance with the requirements of the Baltimore County
Depariment Works Design Manual.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the floodplain elevation in all construction.

In accordance with Bill No. 18-90, Sectior 26-276, filling within a floodplain 1s
prohibited.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer 1s
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential

(commercial) development.
The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

Building shall be designed and anchored to prevent flotation, collapse, or lateral
movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with requirement of B.O.C.4.
Inter. Building Code adopted by the county.

RWB:CEN:rb

cc: File

ZAC-7-1-2002-ITEM NO 573-822004




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 25, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, 111
* Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-56 02-572, & 02-574

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For turther questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: w&%,.v
Section Chief: /7/ /Mmd
[ [~

AFK/LL:MAC




@

Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcan

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /o +Z &~ 6T

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore (G

Baltimore County Office of Item No. T
Permits and Development Management -~

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (1gredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7] AIL

.,/*""' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202




FROM 1 BROADUIEW MANDOR INC .. FAX ND. @ 41@255/9918

|

‘Mr. David Sutphen
. Southfen, tne. .
3025 Ayres Chape! Road
" Whitehall, MD 21161

Re: Three-Cai; Garage Addition
Lambourne Downs, Lot 43

Dear Mr. Sutphen,

Please be advised that the plans, specifications and color scheme

tor tne proposed three-car garage on the above referenced property have

been approved by the Gaylord Brooks Architectural Commiﬁee Inc.

Thank you for your ¢cooperation in this mat’cer and best wishes with
the construction of the garage.

Very truly yours,

Q——hﬂ. e

ey 1k, o B . AL +'.“ .. Thﬂ'mas G-' Mﬂﬁi’f‘:, Sr*

TOMVb

“n. 12 2002 B1:14PM P2

Gaylord Brooks Architectural Committee, Inc.

P.O. Box 400, 3312 Paper Mill Road, Phoenix, Maryland 21131 » 410-867-0800 FAX 410-667-0078

Aprit 16, 2002 l
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2. Front of existing dwelling from driveway of Lot 16.
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7. Side of existing dwelling where garage addition 1s
proposed.

8. Front and side of existing dwelling taken from near T-
turnaround in panhandle drive.
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9. View of front of existing dwelling from T-turnaround on
Lot 15.
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6. Side of existing dwelling where garage addition is
proposed. Note location of existing dwelling on Lot 12
1n background.
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3. Side of existing dwelling from front of Lot 12
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4. Rear of existing dwelling from property line of Lot 12
and Lot 13.




KAREN A. KANE

DAVID F. KANE

8 WESTCROFT CT
DEED: 12303/417
TAX ACCT: 2100004301

I

ROBERT M RUBINO
PATRICA A RUBINO

6 WESTCROFT COURT
DEED: 8254 / 545

TAX ACCT.# 2100004302

MARK A. MULLICAN
MARY LYNE MULLICAN
11 WESTCROFT COURT

DEED: 13686 /640

TAX ACCT.# 21000043500
VACANT

4.4173 ACt
192 418 SF+

RICHARD V. CUCINA JR.
~ SHARON CUCINA
7 WESTCROFT COURT

. DEED: 13394/258
- TAX ACCT: #2100004298

McKEE & ASSOCIATES. INC.
Engineering — Lond Planning — Lond Surveying

Naturol Resource Plonning — Keal Estate Development

5 SHAWAN ROAD, Suite 1 COCKEYSVILLE, MARYLAND 21030
TELEPHONE: (410) 527—-1555 FACSIMILE: (410) 527-1563

COPYRIGHT ADC THE MAP PEOPLE
PERMITTED USE NUMBER 20402138
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SCALE: 1"= 1000’
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NOTES
_ THIS SITE LIES IN THE 3RD COUNCILMANIC _
o DISTRICT.
. 2. OWNER INFORMATION
WILLIAM D. CLASS, |l
ANGELA F. CLASS
9 WESTCROFT COURT
HUNT VALLEY, MD 210350

(410 472-4017
BEING LOT 13, LOT 2, L AMBOURNE DOWNS

~ (SM 58/54)
4. DEED REFERENCE: 10732/76
‘5. TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 21-00-004299
6. THERE ARE NO PRIOR ZONING HEARINGS FOR THIS
SITE
7. THIS SITE IS SERVED BY PRIVATE WELL AND
~ SEPTIC SYSTEMS.
8. THIS SITE DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE

CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA.

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR
ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING VARIANCE

COMPUTED BY :
DRAWN BY: JSM

‘9 WESTCROFT COURT

8TH ELECTION DISTRICT
SCALE: "= 50

CHECKED BY: JZT’

JOB No.: 02—-062 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DATE: JUNE |2, 2002
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